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FOF2024 - SECOND ANNOUNCEMENT

We are close to the 13th edition of the Friends of Friends Annual Meeting
(https://fof.oac.uncor.edu/2024/) that will be held in Cérdoba (Argentina) from April 8th to
April 12th, 2024, at the Observatorio Astrondmico de la Universidad Nacional de Cérdoba. In
this opportunity, we contact you with valuable information regarding the meeting.

PRACTICAL INFORMATION
The official language for the conference will be English.

ORAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Oral presentations will be held in the “Mirta Mosconi” Auditorium of the Observatorio
Astronémico. The time allocation for invited talks is 30 minutes plus 10 minutes for
questions and discussion. For contributed talks the time is 15 minutes plus 5 minutes
for questions.

To avoid any problem related to the internet connection, we suggest that the speakers prepare
backup presentations that do not depend on the internet. The presentations will be displayed
from a laptop/computer provided by the organization. We strongly encourage all the
speakers to submit their presentations to the LOC in either PDF or Google Slides format a
day in advance of the talk. If presenters require the use of their own equipment, they must
inform the LOC in advance, so that we can assist with the transition between presentations.
The presentations can be tested during the break before the corresponding session.

POSTER CONTRIBUTIONS

Poster contributions should not exceed 80 cm wide x 120 cm long. The appropriate
adhesive tape will be provided. We strongly recommend including a QR code linking to a pdf
version of the poster. In the program's meeting, we included two poster sessions where
participants will have an optional opportunity to present to the audience their contribution in
1-2 minutes. We kindly request to all those who would be interested to submit their poster to
the LOC in PDF format at least one day prior to the corresponding poster session.

PROGRAM
You can see the program below. Soon it will be uploaded to the meeting’s webpage.

PARTICIPATION SURVEY

To avoid food waste and reduce the catering costs, we would like to have a sense of the
number of participants that will be actively present at the meeting. For this purpose, we
kindly ask that you fill in this short form before March 31st.

We are considering organizing a social half-day trip to Estacién Astrofisica de Bosque
Alegre. To simplify the logistics, we would like to know if there is interest among the
participants in taking part of the trip. You will find a short survey in the same form.



https://fof.oac.uncor.edu/2024/
https://forms.gle/XRem1YZWzxyJhJkY8

SOCIAL NETWORKS

To stay

updated on

the event

https://twitter.com/FofMeeting

CONTACT

news, follow our

X account

(ex Twitter):

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to reach out to the Organizing Committee at:

fof@observatorio.unc.edu.ar.

PROGRAM

Time

Monday 8

Tuesday 9

Wednesday 10

Thursday 11

Friday 12

08:30 -
09:00

09:00 -
09:20

09:20 -
09:40

09:40 -
10:00

10:00 -
10:20

10:20 -
10:40

10:40 -
11:20

11:20 -
11:40

11:40 -
12:00

12:00 -
12:20

12:20 -
12:40

12:40 -
13:00

Registration &
Aperture

Coffee Break

Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break



https://twitter.com/FofMeeting
mailto:fof@observatorio.unc.edu.ar

13:00 -

14:30 Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch

14:30 - M. Cerioni _

15:10 A. Pichel (SES) o ez
[TBD] Arancibia

14:50 - (EAC) S. Araujo Furlan (TDA)

15:10 (COHEP)

15:10 - G. Oio P. Colazo F. Toscano

15:30 (EAC) (EAC) (EAC)

Poster session |l

15:30 - S. Carneiro N. Padilla J. Racker

15:50 (EAC) (EAC) (EAC)

15:50 -

16:10

1610 Coffee Break Coffee Break Coffee Break

16:30

16:30 - C. Cerdosino J. Fabris B. Celiz

16:50 (EAC) (EAC) (EAC)

16:50 - |S. Véliz Astudillo G. Pena Pinto V. Cristiani

17:10 (EAC) (LSS) (EAC)

1710 - M. Dominguez

17:30 Romero

Poster session | (AA)

17:30 -

17:50

21-00 Social event at

night




