

### **FOF2024 - SECOND ANNOUNCEMENT**

We are close to the 13th edition of the Friends of Friends Annual Meeting (<u>https://fof.oac.uncor.edu/2024/</u>) that will be held in Córdoba (Argentina) from April 8th to April 12th, 2024, at the Observatorio Astronómico de la Universidad Nacional de Córdoba. In this opportunity, we contact you with valuable information regarding the meeting.

#### PRACTICAL INFORMATION

The official language for the conference will be English.

### **ORAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

Oral presentations will be held in the "Mirta Mosconi" Auditorium of the Observatorio Astronómico. The time allocation for invited talks is 30 minutes plus 10 minutes for questions and discussion. For contributed talks the time is 15 minutes plus 5 minutes for questions.

To avoid any problem related to the internet connection, we suggest that the speakers prepare backup presentations that do not depend on the internet. The presentations will be displayed from a laptop/computer provided by the organization. We strongly encourage all the speakers to submit their presentations to the LOC in either PDF or Google Slides format a day in advance of the talk. If presenters require the use of their own equipment, they must inform the LOC in advance, so that we can assist with the transition between presentations. The presentations can be tested during the break before the corresponding session.

#### **POSTER CONTRIBUTIONS**

Poster contributions **should not exceed 80 cm wide x 120 cm long**. The appropriate adhesive tape will be provided. We strongly recommend including a QR code linking to a pdf version of the poster. In the program's meeting, we included two poster sessions where participants will have an optional opportunity to present to the audience their contribution in 1-2 minutes. We kindly request to all those who would be interested to submit their poster to the LOC in PDF format at least one day prior to the corresponding poster session.

#### PROGRAM

You can see the program below. Soon it will be uploaded to the meeting's webpage.

#### PARTICIPATION SURVEY

To avoid food waste and reduce the catering costs, we would like to have a sense of the number of participants that will be actively present at the meeting. For this purpose, we kindly ask that you fill in this short form **before March 31st**.

We are considering organizing a social half-day trip to Estación Astrofísica de Bosque Alegre. To simplify the logistics, we would like to know if there is interest among the participants in taking part of the trip. You will find a short survey in the same form.

## SOCIAL NETWORKS

To stay updated on the event news, follow our X account (ex Twitter): <u>https://twitter.com/FofMeeting</u>

# CONTACT

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to reach out to the Organizing Committee at: <u>fof@observatorio.unc.edu.ar</u>.

# PROGRAM

Time	Monday 8	Tuesday 9	Wednesday 10	Thursday 11	Friday 12
08:30 - 09:00	Registration & Aperture				
09:00 - 09:20	M. Hempel (EAC)	A. Zurlo (SES)	N. Wolovick (HPC)	A. Buccino (SA)	
09:20 - 09:40					R. Galván
09:40 - 10:00	M. V. Alonso (EAC)	P. Ronco (SES)	A. Montero-Dorta (EAC)	C. Martínez (SA)	Madrid (IM)
10:00 - 10:20	F. Milla (EAC)	O. Guilera (SES)	Y. Yaryura (EAC)	F. Menezes (SA)	R. Pignata (IM)
10:20 - 10:40	M. Lebron Santos (EAC)	L. Saker (SA)	G. L. Granato (EAC)	M. Cécere (SH)	P. Benaglia (SA)
10:40 - 11:20	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	Coffee Break
11:20 - 11:40	G. Galaz (EAC)	M. Hobson (SES)	L. Ceccarelli (EAC)	M. Soto Vicencio (GS)	A. Esquivel (IM)
11:40 - 12:00			A. Rodríguez-Medr ano (EAC)		
12:00 - 12:20	D. Minniti (GS)	N. Trógolo (SES)	F. Schivazappa (EAC)	M. Gómez (SS)	L. Wang (SA)
12:20 - 12:40	P. Marchant Cortés (EAC)	F. Zoppetti (SES)	D. Paz (EAC)	C. Parisi (SS)	M. Segura (IASC)
12:40 - 13:00	I. V. Daza Perilla (EAC)	B. Planes (SES)	F. Stasyszsyn (EAC)	M. Tapia-Reina (SS)	J. Navarro (EAC)

13:00 - 14:30	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	
14:30 - 15:10	A. Pichel (EAC)	M. Cerioni (SES)	[TBD]	A. Muñoz Arancibia (TDA)	
14:50 - 15:10		S. Araujo Furlán (COHEP)			
15:10 - 15:30	G. Oio (EAC)	Dester session II	P. Colazo (EAC)	F. Toscano (EAC)	
15:30 - 15:50	S. Carneiro (EAC)	Poster session II	N. Padilla (EAC)	J. Racker (EAC)	
15:50 - 16:10	Coffee Break		Coffee Break	Coffee Break	
16:10 - 16:30					
16:30 - 16:50	C. Cerdosino (EAC)		J. Fabris (EAC)	B. Celiz (EAC)	
16:50 - 17:10	S. Véliz Astudillo (EAC)		G. Peña Pinto (LSS)	V. Cristiani (EAC)	
17:10 - 17:30	Poster session I		M. Domínguez Romero (AA)		
17:30 - 17:50					
21:00				Social event at night	